## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Issue Date 20190515-E507787 E507787-20190509 2019-MAY-15

Issued to:

SPINA GROUP SRL via del Tecchione 36/B 20098 San Giuliano Milanese MI ITALY

This certificate confirms that representative samples of

INDUSTRIAL CONTROL PANELS AND ASSEMBLIES FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS Industrial Control Panels for Use in Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C and D Hazardous Locations.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

UL 1203 - EXPLOSION-PROOF AND DUST-IGNITION-

Standard(s) for Safety:

PROOF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS. CSA C22.2 NO. 30-M1986 - EXPLOSION-PROOF ENCLOSURES FOR USE IN CLASS I HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

Additional Information:

See the UL Online Certifications Directory at https://ig.ulprospector.com for additional information.

This *Certificate of Compliance* does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Barnell

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number **Report Reference Issue Date**  20190515-E507787 E507787-20190510 2019-MAY-15

Issued to:

SPINA GROUP SRL via del Tecchione 36/B 20098 San Giuliano Milanese MI ITALY

This certificate confirms that representative samples of

INDUSTRIAL CONTROL PANELS AND ASSEMBLIES FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS Nonincendive Industrial Control Panels for Use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D Hazardous Locations.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety:

**UL 121201 - NONINCENDIVE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT** FOR USE IN CLASS I AND II, DIVISION 2, AND CLASS III, DIVISIONS 1 AND 2 HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS. CSA C22.2 NO. 213 - NONINCENDIVE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN CLASS I AND II, DIVISION 2 AND CLASS III, DIVISIONS 1 AND 2 HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS. **Additional Information:** See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

https://ig.ulprospector.com for additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Barhelly

orth American Certification Program UL LLC



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Issue Date 20190515-E507787 E507787-20190511 2019-MAY-15

Issued to:

SPINA GROUP SRL via del Tecchione 36/B 20098 San Giuliano Milanese MI ITALY

This certificate confirms that representative samples of INDUSTRIAL CONTROL PANELS AND ASSEMBLIES FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

Industrial Control Panels For Use In Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D Hazardous Locations, Type X Purged and Pressurized.

Industrial Control Panels For Use In Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D Hazardous Locations, Type Y Purged and Pressurized.

Industrial Control Panels For Use In Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D Hazardous Locations, Type Z Purged and Pressurized.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety:	NFPA 496 - PURGED AND PRESSURIZED ENCLOSURES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
Additional Information:	See the UL Online Certifications Directory at <u>https://iq.ulprospector.com</u> for additional information.

This *Certificate of Compliance* does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Barklig

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/